7-18-91

## RESOLUTION NO. OF THE SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe, and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe is desirous of having S.T.O.W.W., Inc. follow-up and carry through a course of action to help the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe with its pollution problem, and,

WHEREAS the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe can't use or sell their shellfish (oysters, Clams) adjoining the Washington State Park boat moorage facilities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council herewith request the assistance of S.T.O.W.W., Inc. To follow-up and carry through a course of action necessary to help the Squaxin Island Tribe solve the problem of contamination and pollution of Squaxin Island shellfish growing areas caused by the over board disposal of human waste from the public use of the State Park boat moorage facilities.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is authorized to turn over to STOWW, Inc. copies of tribal documents and correspondence which document and define the problem of contamination and pollution of the Squaxin Island shell-fish growing areas.

## CERTIFICATION

As secretary of the Squaxin Island that the above Resolution was duly	Tribal Council, I hereby certify
SquaxIII ISIAIIQ IPIDAL COUNCIL held	at KAMI/Che.
Washington on July 18, 197 present by a vote of	<pre>d at which a quorum was for and do against.</pre>
	against.

Florence Sigo - Chairman

Secretary

ATTEST:

Chairman Chairman